

LFIR # 3199

1. Project Title	Pasco Fire Port	able Radio Replac	cement			
2. Senate Sponsor	Danny Burgess					
3. Date of Request	01/02/2024					
4. Project/Program D						
To update Pasco C will assist us with a	county Fire Rescue one-time replacem	ent of all units. The	which will be obsolete a ese new units will also ther emergencies requ	integrate with our ne	FY 2025. This program ew SCBA's and provide spiratory protection	
5. State Agency to re			ment of Management S		spiratory proteotion.	
State Agency conta	acted? No		-			
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Reques	t for Fiscal Year 2	2024-2025		_	
Type of Funding			Amount			
Operations				1,080,000		
Fixed Capital Outla	/			0		
Total State Funds Requested			1,080,000			
-	for Fiscal Year 202	24-2025 (includin	g matching funds ava		ect)	
Type of Funding			Amount 1,080,000	Percentage 100%		
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)  Matching Funds			1,000,000	100%		
Federal			0	0%		
State (excluding the amount of this request)			0	0%	1	
Local			0	0%	1	
Other			0	0%	1	
Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2024-2025			1,080,000	100%		
8. Has this project pr	eviously received	state funding?	No			
Fiscal Year Amount		ount	Specific	Vetoed		
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #			
9. Is future funding li	kelv to be request	ed?	No		ļ	
•	•				1	
a. If yes, indicate r	_					
b. Describe the so	urce of funding th	at can be used in	lieu of state funding	•	1	
10. Has the entity red	uestina this proje	ect received any f	ederal assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?	
	, 5 1 9,0				•	
Yes						
If yes, indicate the	amount of funds	received and wh	at the funds were use	ed for.		



LFIR # 3199

COVID-19 PPE-\$1.1million	
USDHHS Provider Relief-\$475,000	

#### **Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects**

11. Status of Construction		
a. What is the current phase of	the project?	
O Planning O Design	Construction N/A	
b. Is the project "shovel ready"	(i.e permitted)?	
c. What is the estimated start of	late of construction?	
d. What is the estimated comp	etion date of construction?	
12. List the owners of the facility relationship between the own	to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlagers of the facility and the entity.	y funding. Include the
13. Details on how the requested  Spending Category	state funds will be expended  Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		C
Other Salary and Benefits		C
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies Other		C
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		C
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		C
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies Other	Portable Radios.	1,080,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		C
<b>Fixed Capital Construction/Ma</b>	or Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		C
<b>Total State Funds Requested (</b>	must equal total from question #6)	1,080,000
14. Program Performance a. What specific purpose or g	oal will be achieved by the funds requested?	
To update and replace emerge	ency radios.	
	s will be provided to meet the intended purpose of thes	se funds?
This request will allow for the pand incidents requiring respirat	ourchase of new portable radios that will increase communic	cation and safety during fires

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?



LFIR # 3199

Greater command and control during large scale incidents. Increased communication, including clearer, more audible transmission that will increase effectiveness and safety of emergency scenes for rescue personnel.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Residents of Pasco County. Anyone experiencing an emergency.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Faster response times and clearer communication during emergencies. This can be seen through faster response times,

addition to its standard penalties ct?

unit-nour utilization	i, training r	nours and on-sce	ene time.		
f. What are the su					
for failing to meet		oles or performa	ince measur	es provided to	or the contrac
Revoke funding for	or project.				
15. Requester Contact	t Informati	ion			
a. First Name	Robert		Last Name	Fuerst	
b. Organization	Pasco Fire Local 4420				
c. E-mail Address	rfuerst@iaff4420.org				
d. Phone Number	(727)243-4702 Ext.				
16. Recipient Contact	Information	on			
a. Organization	Pasco Fi	re Local 4420			1
b. Municipality and	d County	Pasco			
c. Organization Ty	pe				
□For Profit Entity					
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)				
□Non Profit 501(c)(4)					
☑Local Entity					
□University or Co	llege				
□Other (please sp	pecify)				
d. First Name	Robert		Last Name	Fuerst	
e. E-mail Address	rfuerst@i	aff4420.org			
f. Phone Number	(727)243	-4702			
17. Lobbyist Contact I	nformatio	n			
a. Name	Todd Lev	wis			
b. Firm Name	Lewis Co	onsulting			
b. Firm Name	Lewis Co	onsulting			



LFIR # 3199

c. E-mail Address	lewisconsultingfla@gmail.com
d. Phone Number	(727)441-3114